Sarasota County Middle Schools
Athletic Dates
(2023-2024)

Volleyball and Tennis
e AD Meeting: Wednesday, August 16" on Zoom at 4:30pm
e Start try-outs: Monday, August 215t
e Start season: Wednesday, September 6
e End of season tournament:
o Volleyball - Wednesday, October 11 at RHS at 6:00
o Tennis — Tuesday, October 10* at VHS at 3:00 (Rain Date — 10/12)

Basketball
e AD Meeting: Wednesday, October 18™ on Zoom at 4:30pm
e Start try-outs: Monday, October 23™
e Start season: Monday, November 13™; Game time — Girls at 6:00 and Boys at 7:15
e End of season tournament: Semi Finals — Girls-1/22, Boys-1/23, #1 and #2 Seed Hosts
Finals — Thursday, 1/25 at RHS, 6:00 girls & 7:30 boys

Track

e AD Meeting: Thursday, January 18™ on Zoom at 4:30pm

e Start try-outs: Monday, January 22™

e Start season: Thursday February 8™, regular season meets start at 4:30

e End of season county track meet:  Date — Wednesday, March 6t at NPHS at 3:30
Rain Date — Thursday, March 7t" at NPHS at 3:30

e AD Meeting: Thursday, January 18™ on Zoom at 4:30pm
e Start try-outs: Monday, March 25t
e Start season: Tuesday April 9t regular season matches start at 4:30
e End of season tournament: Date — Tuesday, May 7t at Capri at 3:00
Rain Date — Thursday, May 9™ at Capri at 3:00

*End-of-the-Year Athletic Meeting on Tuesday May 215 from 8:00-10:00am at LNS.
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